

**AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE CONTRACT WITH
CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS ENGINEERS INC.**

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 1 is executed this 28th day of October 2025, by and between CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS ENGINEERS, Inc. and COUNTY OF NEVADA. Said Amendment will amend the prior agreement between the parties entitled "DESIGN/ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT" for the Tinloy Street Transit Center Electric Bus Charging Project executed on April 8, 2025, by Resolution No. 25-116.

WHEREAS, the County of Nevada has a need for additional construction management and inspection services on this project; and`

WHEREAS, the Parties wish to amend the contract amount with an increase of \$30,000 for a new not to exceed amount of \$182,509.00; and

WHEREAS, this amendment shall be effective when signed by both parties.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties, by and for mutual consideration, hereto agree as follows:

1. The not to exceed amount of the contract shall be increased to \$182,509.00.
2. That in all other respects the prior agreement of the parties shall remain in full force and effect except as amended herein.

COUNTY OF NEVADA

BY: _____
Chair, Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:

CONTRACTOR:

By: _____
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

By: _____
Construction Engineers, Inc.
Name: _____
Title: _____